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Tariff Notice No. 1968/20—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NorTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn| Tariff Goods Part List |
No. Item II No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To

1903 | 30.03.09 | Streptomycel I being 50,000 iu. procaine-penicillin G | Free 20% | 259% 4 23.1 70 |1/10/63 31/12/67
and 50,000 i.u. dihydro-streptomycin sulphate, corres-
ponding to 0.05 g. base per ml., oily suspension, intra-
muscular veterinary injection

1904 | 30.03.09 | Streptomycel II being 25,000 iu. procaine-penicillin G | Free | 209 [ 25% { 23.1 70 {1/10/63 (31/12/67
and 50,000 i.u. dihydro-streptomycin sulphate, corres-
ponding to 0.05 g. base per ml., oily suspension, intra-
muscular veterinary injection

1905 | Chapter | Sheets, strips or rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding { Free .. Free .. 1 {1/7/67 | 30/6/68
39 15 ¢cm and of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm, ex-

cluding non-plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene
or P.V.C. not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 Aptil 1968.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of March 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/21—Applications for Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty
Appn Part
No. | Tariff Item Goods I
BP. ‘ MFN. l Gen. | Ref.
Such rate not exceeding
1896 | 34.02.00 | Texofor B9, being a polyoxyalkylene condensate non-ionic surface 25% . 25% 10.8
active agent which is soluble in water as the Minister may in any case direct
1897 | 53.06.09 Yarnsfolf approved qualities on declaration for use in the manufacture Free Free 10.8
of hats, viz:
Woollen yarn 32 skein 10 t.p.i. 64/70’s merino
1898 | 53.08.00 | Yarns of approved qualities on declaration for use in the manufacture Free .. Free 10.8
of hats, viz:
Angora yarn
1899 | 53.05.13 Yarnsforil" approved qualities on declaration for use in the manufacture Free .. Free 10.8
of hats, viz:
Yarn of man-made fibres
1900 | 84.22.01 | Buffers, flange mounted, hydraulically dampened capsule type, for use Free 20% 25% 10.2
as shock absorbers on the hoist carriages of overhead travelling
cranes
1901 | 85.10.09 | Lamps, battery operated, for use on commercial fishing long lines, Free 20% 25% 10.2
used in conjunction with luminous lures, advertised under Tariff
item 97.07.09
1902 | 97.07.09 | Luminous lures, for use on commercial fishing long lines with the Free 20% 25% 10.2
lamps, advertised under Tariff item 85.10.09

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 April 1968.
Submissions should in¢lude a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of March 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



